Terrorism (Extraordinary Temporary Powers) Public Interest Monitor Panel Appointment 2022 (No 1)

Disallowable instrument DI2022-215

made under the

Terrorism (Extraordinary Temporary Powers) Act 2006, section 62 (Public Interest Monitor Panel)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Terrorism (Extraordinary Temporary Powers) Public Interest Monitor Panel Appointment 2022 (No 1).*

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 14 September 2022.

3 Appointment

I appoint Ms Theresa Warwick as a member of the Public Interest Monitor Panel.

4 Term of appointment

The appointment expires on 19 November 2027.

Shane Rattenbury MLA Attorney-General

12 September 2022